            Issued:  11.07.2018
            Reply to:  Dan Worcester
Southwest Research Institute
6220 Culebra Rd.
             San Antonio, TX  78238
             Phone: 210.522.2405
  Email: dworcester@swri.org
These are the unapproved minutes of the 11.06.2018 Sequence VI Conference Call.

⑥ RS relief valve not available. Contact factory for options.
Viton™ is a trademark of The Chemours Company FC, LLC.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
L Q 4 1 2 4 A E
Jacketing:
1 = No Jacketing
3* = Foot Mount Casing
w/ Jacketed Bracket
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Blank = Packing
Material of
Construction:
4 = Cast Iron
Size:
Seal Location:
A = Stuffing Box Seal
B = Behind the Rotor
Primary Shaft Diameter
(L, LQ and LL Sizes in
Cast Iron Only):
Blank = 1-7/16"
E = 1-5/8"
(See dimension drawings for shaft diameter at coupling)
Basic Series
ConfigurationG
H
HL
AK
AL
K
KK
L
LQ
LL
LS
Q
QS
M
N
R
RS
* Note: Only the N, R & RS sizes are foot mount casing with jacketed bracket.
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2017
Section 1401
Page 1401.3
Issue BSERIES 124A, 124AE, 4124A, 4124AE, 4124B, 324A, 4324A
UNIVERSAL PRODUCT LINE:
CAST IRON — NON-JACKETED PUMPS
Multiple port sizes, types,
and ratings are available